

UK Statement of Compliance

Seller's Name: PTNE UK LTD

Seller's Address: C/O Tmf Group 13th Floor, 1 Angel Court,

London, EC2R 7HJ, United Kingdom

Charge point make: Peblar

Charge point model name

and model number:

Peblar Home Plus UK WLAC2-G07RPWELMCRU0

WLAC2-H07RPWELMCRU0

Peblar Business UK WLAC2-S07RPWELMCRU0

Peblar Business Cable 5m WLAC1-H22RPWELMDR00
Peblar Business Cable 7.5m WLAC1-G22RPWELMDR00
Peblar Business Socket WLAC1-S22RPWELMDR00

PTNE UK LTD declares under sole responsibility that the relevant charge points described above are in compliance with the Electric Vehicles (Smart Charge Point) Regulations 2021 No. 1467.

In accordance with Schedule 1 – Provision of Information, information on reporting security vulnerabilities and the software support period is publicly available on the Peblar website via the links provided below:

Vulnerability disclosure: https://peblar.com/vulnerability-disclosure-policy Software support: https://peblar.com/security/software-support-policy

In accordance with Regulation 13, a copy of the technical file is available on request.

Signed for and on behalf of: PTNE UK LTD

Name, function: Nilles Vrijsen, Technical Director

Signature: _____DocuSigned by:

Mlles Vrysen

Place and date of Issue: The Netherlands 02 April 2025